The IHB60TC series triple output standard half brick modules are designed for
today’s demanding industrial applications. Available in two wide range inputs, these
isolated converters offer many features in the standard models. With a complement
of safety agency approvals and low noise operations, the converters respond ex-
tremely fast to change in load conditions. Inherent in the design are very well-con-
trolled output voltages and minimal need for minimum loading on main (V1) output.
RoHS Compliant
18 - 40 & 33 - 75V Input

in
 E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (%
)
Case Temperature (°C)
TCASE = +40°C, nominal input voltage, nominal load, recommended external
components applied, unless otherwise specified.*
PRODUCT SELECTION CHART
  INPUT
  VOLTAGE                        RATED    VOUT  (VDC)                     RATED MAXIMUM  IOUT  (A)
              MODEL (VDC) V1 (±) V2 (±) V3 (±)  V1(±) V2(±) V3(±)
 IHB60T240312C 24 (18-40) 3.3 12 12 18 2.5 2.5
 IHB60T240315C 24 (18-40) 3.3 15 15 18 2.0 2.0
 IHB60T240512C 24 (18-40) 5.1 12 12 12 2.5 2.5
 IHB60T240515C 24 (18-40) 5.0 15 15 12 2.0 2.0
 IHB60T480312C 48 (33-75) 3.3 12 12 18 2.5 2.5
 IHB60T480315C 48 (33-75) 3.3 15 15 18 2.0 2.0
 IHB60T480512C 48 (33-75) 5.1 12 12 12 2.5 2.5
 IHB60T480515C 48 (33-75) 5.0 15 15 12 2.0 2.0
ISO9001
CERTIFIED
 Output Short-Circuit Duration Continuous
 Baseplate Temperature +100°C

      Input High Voltage  4  5 V
       Input Low Voltage  0  1 V
      Input Impedance   470  
 Switching Frequency  470 480 490 KHz
 Weight    3 (85) oz (g)
 TEMPERATURE    Case Temperature
 Operation/Specification  -40  +100 C
 Storage  -55  +125 °C
 Shutdown  +100  +115 °C
 Thermal Inpedance Case to Ambient  8.2  °C/W
IN
PU
T
   PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
 Voltage Range
  IHB60T24XXC Series  18 24 40 VDC
  IHB60T48XXC Series   33 48  75 VDC
 Reflected Ripple Current   Peak - Peak   220 mA
Input Ripple Rejection   DC to 1KHz                          50 60  dB
Maximum Input Current Output Power = 60W
  IHB60T24XXC Series VIN = 16V                  6 A